PEBBLES PRESCHOOL FEES

Fee Schedule JULY 2018

SESSION BOOKED TIMES HOURS WITH ECE STANDARD FEE
BETWEEN 3-5 YEARS WITHOUT ECE

Morning Session 8.00am -12.30pm 4 hours FREE $30 per session

Afternoon Session 1.00pm - 5.30pm 4 hours FREE $30 per session

School Day 8:30pm - 2.30pm 6 hours FREE $45

Full Day 8.00am - 5.30pm 7 hours $20 $52

Full Day 8.00am - 5.30pm 8 hours plus $30 $58

Full Week 8.00am-5.30pm 35 hours plus $150 $250

A maximum of six hours per child per day can be claimed under the weekly 20 Hours ECE scheme for children aged 3-5 years
with a maximum of 20 hours per week per child. We request children to enrol for a minimum of two sessions per week.

Holidays and Discounts

ePebbles will close for up to 2 weeks over Christmas, there will be no charge whilst we are closed

* If Pebbles closes for reasons beyond our control, such as natural disasters, we reserve the right to charge full fees at this time
® We are not open and do not charge for public holidays.

® We offer a 10% reduction of fees for younger siblings

Other Charges

* Late pick up fees for repeat offenders will be $1.00 per minute

* An enrolment fee of $25 per family will be added to your first invoice

*We require a minimum of 2 weeks notice for any reduction in hours or when you leave Pebbles

Payment Terms

® Fees are payable one week in advance or upon receiving the invoice.

* We prefer automatic payment into account number: 12 - 3191 - 0028068 - 00
using child’s full name as reference

* We do not accept cash.

Fee Changes
* Where possible, a minimum of one month in advance will be provided to parents before any fee change is introduced.

Subsidies and Rates
® Work and Income subsidies may be available depending on your income. Please ask for a form.

Terms and Conditions

1. | agree to the fees outlined above

2. | agree to pay fees in advance of care being received. Failure to pay fees will result in my account being passed over to
a debt collection agency and incurring all costs associated with the collection of fees. | understand my child’s booking at
the Preschool will be forfeited at this time.

3. All bookings will be charged whether my child attends or not.

4. | understand the three week absent rule for ECE hours and that after three weeks continuous absence the full fee applies
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